

LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

NAVBLUE Reference: 2310-02L

Notification Published date: 27-09-2023

Product Affected: Navigation+

AIRAC Cycle: 2310

Effective Date: 05-10-2023

Region: SPA

Country: Papua New Guinea

Subject: Multiple Aerodrome Changes

Source: AIP Amd 26/23 & Flight Supplement Amd 12-23 26/23

Please note that the following information was received too late to be incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2310

230907 Papua New Guinea AIP Amd 26/23

GOROKA (AYGA):

Airport record: AD Elevation from 5282ft to 5270ft.

RWY 17R: THR coordinates changed from S06-04-31.39 E145-23-26.34 to S06-04-

31.23 E145-23-26.38 THR Elevation changed from 5281ft to 5270ft.

RWY 35L: THR coordinates changed from S06-05-32.79 E145-23-31.76 to S06-05-

32.84 E145-23-31.78 THR Elevation changed from 5091ft to 5103ft.

LIHIR (KUNAYE) (AYKY):

RWY 12: THR coordinates changed from S03-02.403 E152-37.522 to S03-02-24.08

E152-37-31.29
RWY 30: THR coordinates changed from S03-02.854 E152-37.990 to S03-02-51.18

MORO (AYMR):

E152-37-59.36

Airport record: ARP coordinates changed from S06-21.713 E143-13.842 to S06-21-42.76 E143-13-50.55

AD Elevation changed from 2741ft to 2746ft.

Airport Comm: INFO Fq 128.8 call sign changed from MADANG to MORESBY.

RWY 09: width changed from 30m to 45m.PCN added 14FCYU, THR Elevation changed from 2744ft to 2746ft, TODA changed from 1730m to 1830m, ASDA changed from



LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

1830m to 1770m. THR coordinates changed from S06-21.751 E143-13.803 to S06-21-45.06 E143-13-48.18

RWY 27: width changed from 30m to 45m. PCN added 14FCYU, THR Elevation changed from 2714ft to 2713ft, THR coordinates changed from S06-21.819 E143-14.761 to S06-21-49.14 E143-14-45.66

SIMBERI (AYSE):

Airport record: City name changed from Simberi to Kavieng

RWY 28: THR Coord changed from S02-39-48.00 E152-00-05.00 to S02-39-48.00

E152-00-04.98

TABUBIL (AYTB):

Airport record: ARP coordinates changed from S05-16-45.06 E141-13-38.88 to S05-16-45.02 E141-13-38.90

RWY 14: THR coordinates changed from S05-16-29.29 E141-13-24.39 to S05-16-30.39 E141-13-25.06, Length changed from 1340m to 1290m, TORA changed from 1340m to 1290m, TODA changed from 1340m to 1290m, ASDA changed from 1340m to 1290m. RWY 32: THR coordinates changed from S05-17-04.55 E141-13-50.04 to S05-17-04.74 E141-13-50.22, Length changed from 1340m to 1290m, LDA changed from 1340m to 1290m.

230907 Papua New Guinea Flight Supplement Amd 12-23

MADANG (AYMD):

Airports: ARP Coordinates changed from 'S05-12-30, E145-47-15.6' to 'S05-12-29.86, E145-47-15.59'

RWY 07: THR Coordinates changed from 'S05-12-37.4, E145-46-53.4' to 'S05-12-37.42,

RWY 25: THR Coordinates changed from 'S05-12-25.3, E 145-47-38.8' to 'S05-12-25.34, E145-47-38.75'

These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2311